SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 20259/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-09-2021 in WA No. 462/2021 passed by the High Court for the State of Telangana at Hyderabad)

THE VICE CHAIRMAN TELANGANA HOUSING BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAKUM SURENDER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 04-02-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 20159 of 2021.

The operation of the common final order and judgment dated 20.09.2021 passed by the High Court for the State of Telangana at Hyderabad in Writ Appeal No. 462 of 2021 shall remain stayed, till the next date of hearing.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR) BRANCH OFFICER