SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).1665-1666/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-11-2021 in WA No. 581/2021 02-11-2021 in WA No. 584/2021 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

TELANGANA HOUSING BOARD

(FORMERLY ANDHRA PRADESH HOUSING BOARD) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. JANAKI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 28-02-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice

Tag along with SLP (C) No.17369 of 2021.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of operation of the directions for executing the sale deed, pending further orders.

(JAGDISH KUMAR) COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER