SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17369/2021

TELANGANA HOUSING BOARD & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R VENUGOPAL REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) No. 4737-38 of 2022 is to be listed.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20259/2021 (XII-A) (FOR VACATING STAY ON IA 43610/2023 IA No. 43610/2023 - VACATING STAY)

SLP(C) No. 20159/2021 (XII-A) IA No. 43603/2023 - VACATING STAY)

SLP(C) No. 4737-4738/2022 (XII-A)

Date: 02-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, AOR

Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, AOR

Mr. Matrugupta Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Sonakshi, Adv.

Ms. Sheena Taqui, Adv.

Ms. Akansha Saini, Adv.

Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

Mr. Sriharsha Peechara, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhry, AOR

Ms. Pallavi, Adv.

Mr. Duvvuri Subrahmanya Bhanu, Adv.

Mr. A. S. Rao, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) No. 4737-4738/2022

- Ld. Counsel appearing for respondent no.1 submits that it is wrongly mentioned that counter affidavit would be adopted on behalf of said respondent. She further seeks and granted four weeks time to file counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1.
- Ld. Counsel for petitioner has taken fresh steps but failed to file fresh particulars in respect of respondent no.4 in SLP(C) No.4737/22 and respondent no.22 and 33 in SLP(C) No.4738/2022.

However, two weeks time, is granted to file fresh particulars in respect of above said respondents.

If particulars are furnished, list again on 24.07.2023.

Failing which, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar

pm