## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17369/2021

TELANGANA HOUSING BOARD & ANR. Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

R VENUGOPAL REDDY & ORS. Respondent(s) (Only SLP (C) Nos. 4737-38 of 2022 is to be listed.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4737-4738/2022 (XII-A) (FOR VACATING STAY ON IA 138472/2022 IA No. 138472/2022 - VACATING STAY)

Date: 30-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, AOR Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

## SLP(C) Nos.4737 and 4738 of 2022

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent no.1 to file counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that notice for substituted service have not been issued from the Registry in respect of respondent no.4 in SLP(C) No.4737/2022 and respondent no.22 SLP(C) No.4738 of 2022 but as per office report same has been issued. Let Registry to verify the same and submit a report on next date of hearing.

Despite due service on other respondents, there is no appearance.

List again on 03.11.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar